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Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From: Rasul (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 23 May 2023 12:39 PM

To: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Subject: Fw: [Finalisation] 50114953 / SHA8472T & QX2507P (DOA: 23/03/2023)

case finalised 

 
Best Regards,  

Rasul | Assessor  

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd  

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Rasul@lkkauto.com | fax: 6841-4315  

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)  
The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct  
file and location.

Save the Earth. Print only when necessarySave the Earth. Print only when necessarySave the Earth. Print only when necessarySave the Earth. Print only when necessary....  

 

From: Taxis Customer Service <taxiscs@stengg.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, 23 May 2023 12:35 pm 

To: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>; Sarah Ong <sarah@dingautomotive.com> 

Subject: Re: [Finalisation] 50114953 / SHA8472T & QX2507P (DOA: 23/03/2023)  

  
Hi All, 

 

Amount confirmed. 

 

Thanks. 

From: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, May 23, 2023 12:28 PM 

To: Sarah Ong <sarah@dingautomotive.com> 

Cc: Taxis Customer Service <taxiscs@stengg.com> 

Subject: Re: [Finalisation] 50114953 / SHA8472T & QX2507P (DOA: 23/03/2023)  

  
*** WARNING! THIS EMAIL ORIGINATES FROM OUTSIDE ST ENGINEERING. *** 
                  Do not click on links or attachments if you are unsure of the source. 

Hi Sarah, 
 

As spoken to Loong, 
 

We will be advising our principal a cost of repair L/S $10,050.00 /- with 12 days of repair before GST, subject to their approval. 
 

Kindly acknowledge 

 

 
Best Regards,  

Rasul | Assessor  

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd  

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Rasul@lkkauto.com | fax: 6841-4315  

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)  
The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct  
file and location.

Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.  

 

From: Sarah Ong <sarah@dingautomotive.com> 

Sent: Monday, 22 May 2023 4:41 pm 

To: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com> 

Cc: Kelly Ding <kelly@dingautomotive.com>; claims@dingautomotive.com <claims@dingautomotive.com>; Taxis Customer Service <taxiscs@stengg.com> 

Subject: [Finalisation] 50114953 / SHA8472T & QX2507P (DOA: 23/03/2023)  

  
 
 
Without Prejudice 
 
Dear Rasul 
 
We understand from Loong that he had provided the price list to check for the below two parts.  
 
Kindly verify and re-confirm the cost of repair @ 11 + 1 = 12 repair days. 
 
Please Cc: kelly@dingautomotive.com; claims@dingautomotive.com in all correspondence. 
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Thanks & regards,  
 
Sarah 
Claims Dept. 
Ding Automotive Pte Ltd 
2 Pereira Road | #04-02, 2Connectt@TS | Singapore 368024 
T: (+65) 9239 4128 | E: sarah@dingautomotive.com 

 
 
On Thu, 18 May 2023 at 10:31, Taxis Customer Service <taxiscs@stengg.com> wrote: 
Hi All, 

 

The part number for Taillamp RH is 92402-G2100 and  the part number for Blind Spot Detection Unit is 95821-G2000 

 

Please double check on your side and reply us as soon as possible 

 

Thanks. 

From: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com> 

Sent: Thursday, May 18, 2023 9:34 AM 

To: Taxis Customer Service <taxiscs@stengg.com> 

Cc: Kelly Ding <kelly@dingautomotive.com>; sarah@dingautomotive.com <sarah@dingautomotive.com>; claims@dingautomotive.com <claims@dingautomotive.com> 

Subject: Re: 50114953 / SHA8472T - Finalize Amount and After Paint Photo . (DOA: 23/03/2023)  

  
*** WARNING! THIS EMAIL ORIGINATES FROM OUTSIDE ST ENGINEERING. *** 
                  Do not click on links or attachments if you are unsure of the source. 
 

 
Best Regards,  

Rasul | Assessor  

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd  

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Rasul@lkkauto.com | fax: 6841-4315  

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)  

 

Hi Sarah, 
 

refer to attachment. 
 

Some parts price need verification. 
 

 We will be advising our principal a cost of repair L/S $9,950.00 /- with 11 days of repair before GST, subject to their approval. 
 

Kindly acknowledge 

 

Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.   

 

From: Taxis Customer Service <taxiscs@stengg.com> 

Sent: Thursday, 13 April 2023 8:22 am 

To: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com> 

Cc: Kelly Ding <kelly@dingautomotive.com>; sarah@dingautomotive.com <sarah@dingautomotive.com>; claims@dingautomotive.com <claims@dingautomotive.com> 

Subject: 50114953 / SHA8472T - Finalize Amount and After Paint Photo . (DOA: 23/03/2023)  

  
Without Prejudice 

 
Dear All, 
  
Please refer below for the finalize according to our conversation to finalize for SHA8472T . 
  
Please refer to the attached Estimate and After Paint for SHA8472T . 
 
 
Lump Sum Repair 
  
Total Repair – 12 Days 
  
Labour = $ 3220.00 
  
S/N = $ 1300.00 
  
Parts = $ 8150.64 
 
L+S+P = $ 12670.64 - 20% = $ 10136.52 
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Total Finalize Amount = $ 10136.52 
 
Thanks! 
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